WCC: Continous Quality Improvement Campus Survey Fall 2011

lam a: N %
Part-Time Student 254 37%
Full-Time Student 438 63%
692
Primary Campus: N %
Colusa 22 3%
WCC 644 95%
YC 9 1%
675
Age: N %
Under 18 21 3%
18-24 414 60%
25-34 128 19%
35-44 64 9%
45-54 43 6%
55 and Up 16 2%
686
Gender: N %
Female 423 63%
Male 252 37%
675
Have Children? N %
Yes 189 28%
No 476 72%
665
Childcare? N %
Yes 100 58%
No 34 20%
Sometimes 38 22%
172
Commute: N %
Drive 573 83%
Carpool 54 8%
Bike/Walk 58 8%
Public Transportation 48 7%
733

*Some respondents selected more than one option, thus sum of percentages > 100%

Page 1 0of 3



WCC: Continous Quality Improvement Campus Survey Fall 2011

Plan to Transfer? N %
Yes 332 50%
No 332 50%
664
Receive Finanical Aid? N %
Yes 408 60%
No 268 40%
676
Type of Aid: N %
CalGrant 149 37%
BOG 338 83%
Federal Work Study 29 7%
Loan 29 7%
Scholarship 14 3%
Other 33 8%
592

*Some respondents selected more than one option, thus sum of percentages > 100%

Essential to Success: N %

Library 471 68%
Counseling 400 58%
Financial Aid Office 370 53%
Tutoring 351 51%
Bookstore 267 38%
Admissions and Records 241 35%
Career/Transfer Center 169 24%
Portal/Campus e-mail 152 22%
Trio-Student Support Services 87 13%
Campus Police 86 12%
Work Experience 80 12%
Health Services 71 10%
Food Services 61 9%
DSP&S 45 6%
Athletics/Sports 45 6%
CalWORKS 39 6%
Child Development Center 24 3%
C.A.R.E. 24 3%
Veterans Affairs 17 2%

*Some respondents selected more than one option, thus sum of percentages > 100%
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Top Priorities: N %
Class Availbilty 536 77%
Guaranteed Transfer 419 60%
Technology Access 240 35%
Access to Instructors 229 33%
Expand/Refine Progran 178 26%
Safety 154 22%
Adequate Classroom V 97 14%
Student Activities 80 12%

*Some respondents selected more than one option, thus sum of percentages > 100%

WCC Surveys: 628 Paperbased, 66 Online. Total = 694

Page 3 of 3



WCC Accreditation Questions

Agree

Disagree

Not Sure

N

%

N

%

a. The college has a clear and
publicized mission that identifies its
educational objectives.

451

70%

45

7%

147 23%

b. The college planning process
includes all the appropriate groups,
allocates necessary resources, and
results in improvement.

381

60%

68

11%

191 30%

¢. Communication and sharing of
information are clear, current and
widely available at the college.

440

69%

104

16%

95 15%

d. Registration guides are useful and
help students understand the
matriculation process and steps
required for student success.

504

79%

66

10%

69 11%

e. The college maintains an ongoing
dialogue about how to improve
student learning.

380

59%

94

15%

165 26%

f. Student Learning Outcomes (SLOs)
are used to identify and research
student learning needs.

343

54%

62

10%

232 36%

g. The college maintains adequate
physical resources at all locations to
assure access, safety, security and a
healthful learning and working
environment.

478

75%

58

9%

101 16%

h. Technology and IT support meet
the needs of learning, teaching,
college-wide communications and
operations.

430

67%

56

9%

153 24%

i. The college President engages in
collaborative decision-making with an
emphasis on open communication
with all groups.

178

28%

123

19%

336 53%

j. The Chancellor fosters effective
communication between the Board of
Trustees, Administration, Faculty and
Students.

187

29%

84

13%

366 57%

k. The Board of Trustees establishes a
broad institutional policies and
appropriately delegates responsibility
to implement them.

194

31%

67

11%

372 59%




Specifically, the percentage of students who agree that SLOs are used to identify and research student
needs has increased from 36% (fall 2010) to 54% (fall 2011).
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